Boyd R. Buser, D.O.

Vice President for Health Affairs and Dean, Kentucky College of Osteopathic Medicine

Vice President for Health Services, University of Pikeville

Dr. Buser is Vice President for Health Affairs and Dean of the University of Pikeville's Kentucky College of Osteopathic Medicine in Pikeville, Kentucky, where he also holds the rank of Professor of Osteopathic Principles and Practice and Professor of Family Medicine. He is a graduate of Des Moines University College of Osteopathic Medicine, is dually board certified in Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine and Family Medicine, and is a Fellow of the American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians. He is currently a member of the Executive Committee of the American Osteopathic Association (AOA) Board of Trustees, chairs the AOA's Bureau of OGME Development and is co-chair of the AOA/AACOM Blue Ribbon Commission on the Advancement of Osteopathic Medical Education. He has taught extensively both nationally and internationally in the field of Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine. Dr. Buser is a past Chairman of the Board of the National Board of Osteopathic Medical Examiners and was a founding member of the Board of Directors of the Osteopathic International Alliance. He is a member of the American Medical Association's Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) Editorial Panel. In 1995, Dr. Buser served as President of the American Academy of Osteopathy and was named Educator of the Year by the American Osteopathic Association and American Osteopathic Foundation in 1994. He twice received the Distinguished Service Award from the Maine Osteopathic Association, in 1996 and 2007. In March, 2010, Dr. Buser was awarded the A.T. Still Medallion of Honor by the American Academy of Osteopathy. Dr. Buser is a member of the Kentucky Institute of Medicine and the Kentucky Board of Medical Licensure.